Q1 “Operation Al-Agsa Flood on Oct. 7 was a necessary step and a
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normal response to confront all Israeli conspiracies against the Palestinian
people and their cause.”
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Q2 In light of the ongoing Israeli aggression on the Gaza Strip and the
West Bank...The fighters of Hamas “have drawn the finest displays of
bravery and heroism in confronting the Israeli murder machine and
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Q3 “The Palestinian people in Gaza also suffered from five destructive
wars/aggressions all of which “Israel” was the offending party.”
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Don't know/No opinion 18.30% 97
Strongly agree 14.34% 76
Agree 17.36% 92
Neither agree nor disagree 26.79% 142
Disagree 9.43% 50
Strongly disagree 13.77% 73
TOTAL 530
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Q4 Hamas actions on October 7th was “a defensive act, response to
confront Israel, reclaiming Palestinian rights and targeting Israeli military
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Q5 Hamas- “were keen to avoid harming civilians; Hamas dealt in a
positive and kind manner with all (Israeli) civilians held in Gaza.”
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Don't know/No opinion 16.79% 89
Strongly agree 10.19% 54
Agree 10.57% 56
Neither agree nor disagree 20.19% 107
Disagree 12.45% 66
Strongly disagree 29.81% 158
TOTAL 530
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Q6 "The suggestion that the Palestinian fighters committed rape against

Israeli women was fully denied by the Hamas Movement. A report by the
Mondoweiss news website on Dec. 1, 2023, among others, said there is a
lack of evidence of "mass rape" allegedly perpertrated by Hamas members

on Oct 7 and that Israel used such allegation "to fuel genocide in Gaza."
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Don't know/No opinion 22.45% 119
Strongly agree 12.83% 68
Agree 10.19% 54
Neither agree nor disagree 24.72% 131
Disagree 10.38% 55
Strongly disagree 19.43% 103
TOTAL 530
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Q7 “The claim that Hamas targeted civilians is based on lies and
fabrication. Israeli civilians were in fact killed by the Israeli army and
police.”
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Don't know/No opinion 19.06% 101
Strongly agree 11.89% 63
Agree 10.38% 55
Neither agree nor disagree 21.89% 116
Disagree 11.70% 62
Strongly disagree 25.09% 133
TOTAL 530
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Q8 “The US administration...have always been treating Israel as a state
above the law; they provide it with the needed cover to maintain prolonging
the occupation...and also allowing “Isael”’ to exploit such situation (sic) to
expropriate further Palestinian lands and to Judaize their sanctities and
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Q9 Claims of Hamas “use of hospitals as command centers is not true and

has been refuted by reports of many western news agencies.”
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Q10 “Hamas affirms its conflict is with the Zionist project, not with the
Jews because of their religion.”
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Don't know/No opinion 24.15% 128
Strongly agree 11.70% 62
Agree 13.58% 72
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Disagree 10.38% 55
Strongly disagree 16.79% 89
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Q11 “Israeli warplanes savagely struck all Gaza infrastructures and public
buildings including schools, universities, mosques, churches, and hospitals
in a clear sign of ethnic cleansing."
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Q12 “Israel has no right to self-defense because Gaza is still occupied.”

Don't know/No
opinion

Strongly agree

Agree

Neither agree
nor disagree

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

ANSWER CHOICES
Don't know/No opinion
Strongly agree

Agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Disagree

Strongly disagree
TOTAL

Answered: 530

Skipped: 0

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

12/21

RESPONSES
18.49%

9.81%

11.13%

24.53%

15.09%

20.94%

98

52

59

130

80

111

530



New Audience Survey

Q13 Hamas calls for support of Palestinian resistance in the face of Israeli
occupation with “all possible means.”
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Q14 Whom do you support more in the current Israel-Hamas war?
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Q15 What political party do you identify with the most?
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Q1 Gender
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Male 45.09% 239
Female 54.91% 291
Non-binary 0.00% 0
A gender not listed here 0.00% 0
Prefer not to answer 0.00% 0
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Q2 Age
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<18 0.00% 0
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> 60 19.06% 101
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Q3 Device Type
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iOS Phone / Tablet 49.06% 260
Android Phone / Tablet 44.53% 236
Other Phone / Tablet 0.00% 0
Windows Desktop / Laptop 5.66% 30
MacOS Desktop / Laptop 0.75% 4
Other 0.00% 0
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Q4 Household Income
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

$0-$9,999 6.79% 36
$10,000-$24,999 8.87% 47
$25,000-$49,999 18.49% 98
$50,000-$74,999 17.17% 91
$75,000-$99,999 13.58% 72
$100,000-$124,999 11.51% 61
$125,000-$149,999 7.17% 38
$150,000-$174,999 4.15% 2
$175,000-$199,999 3.21% 17
$200,000+ 4.15% 22
Prefer not to answer 4.91% 26
TOTAL 530
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